As at March 31,2023, approximately 14.18% of the Company’s Borrowings are at fixed rate of interest (March 31, 2022 : 15.09%)

Total

Total

Annual Report 2022 23156156156 |||155  155  155  ||| BELLA CASA FASHION & RETAIL LIMITED Audited Financial StatementAudited Financial StatementAudited Financial Statement

Interest rate sensitivity

The Company is engaged in production and retail of apparels and home furnishing products having integrated working. For

management purposes, Company is organized into major operating activity of the textile products. The company has no activity

outside India except export of textile products manufactured in India.  Thereby, there is no geographical segment. Accordingly, there

is no reportable operating segment.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and

borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating

rate borrowings, as follows:

Note No. 44. Disclosure as per Ind AS 108 ‘ Operating segment.

(Rs. In Lacs)
 As at

31st March 2023
 As at

31st March 2022

0.5% Increase in Rate - Loan repayable on demand

Impact on P&L (1.61) (23.75)

0.5% Decrease in Rate - Loan repayable on demand

Impact on P&L 1.61 23.75

Particulars

(a)

(b)

Level 1

Level 2

Level 3

A)

i)

ii)

B) (Rs. In Lacs)

FVTPL
 Amortized

Cost
FVTPL

Amortized
Cost

0.15 0.15   -
42.61 43.54

   12.01

11.43

3,586.48 -

5,033.74

16.80

-

14.87

0.98

-

1,080.84

8.34

-

10.05

42.76

3,624.62

43.69

6,150.93

3,433.41 - 5,277.85

183.19 - 218.94

2,575.75 - 3,089.33

456.23 - 540.47

6,648.58 - 9,126.59

C) (Rs. In Lacs)

Level
 As at

31st March 2023
 As at

31st March 2022

3 0.15 0.15

1 42.61 43.54

D)

Financial Assets

Investments in Equity Instruments

Lease Liability

Trade Payables

Other Financial Liabilities

Total Financial Liability

Financial Instrument measured at Fair Value-recurring
fair value measurement

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalent

Other Financial Assets

Total Financial Assets

Financial Liability:

Borrowings

Fair value disclosures of financial assets and liabilities not measured at fair value :

For financial assets and liabilities that are not measured at fair value, the carrying amount is an approximation of fair values.